the progress in meeting KPIs.

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - KPI – Core Financial Ratios

101

1

University of Maine System

Core Financial Ratios

Ryan Low
Vice Chancellor for Finance

and Administration

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - KPI – Core Financial Ratios

102

Accounting Standard in Review

• GASB Statement No. 75, Accounting and Financial Reporting for
Postemployment Benefits Other Than Pensions (GASB 75)

• Affects how the UMS measures, reports, and discloses information
about its other postemployment benefits (OPEB) other than pensions

• Applies to UMS’ retiree health plan

• Required adoption for UMS in FY18

• Due to use of comparative financial statements, UMS adopted the
standard effective 7/1/16 and restated FY17 financial results

2

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - KPI – Core Financial Ratios

103

• FY17 beginning of year Net Position was
reduced by nearly $102 million

• With FY17 OPEB expense reduced by $12
million (going from $15 million to $3
million)

• Net impact on previously stated FY17 end
of year Net Position was a reduction of
nearly $90 million

3

2017
Original

2017
Restated Change

3,645   15,697   12,052$

5,148   5,148
3,276   3,276
7,358   7,358
1,313   1,313

1   1
17,096 17,096
20,741 32,793 12,052$

866,705 765,046 (101,659)$
887,446$   797,839$   (89,607)$

Gain (Loss) on disposal of capital assets
Total Other Changes in Net Position
Change in Net Position
Net Position - Beginning of the Year
Net Position - End of Year

Income (Loss) Before Other Changes in Net Position
Other Changes in Net Position

State of Maine capital appropriations
Capital grants and gifts
Endowment return (loss), net of amount used for operations
True and quasi endowment gifts

Finance, Facilities, & Technology Committee Meeting - KPI – Core Financial Ratios

104

Core Financial Ratios and Composite Financial Index

4

Are resources sufficient
and flexible enough to